transmission line, a distance of fifty-one (51) feet toa
point, said Point being fifty (50) feet distant from said
transmission line; thence South eighty-three (83) de-
grees forty-five (45) minutes East: parallel with afore-
said transmission line and fifty (50) feet distant there-
from, a distance of one hundred ninety-eight (198)
feet, more or less to a point in the Northwesterly bank
of Tobyhanna Creek; thence along the Northwesterly
bank of said Tobyhanna Creek, the following courses
and distances: South forty-four (44) degrees, twenty-
three (23) minutes West, a distance of eighteen (18)

[...]

and twenty-one one-hundredths (74.21) feet to the
Northerly corner thereof, said corner being in the
Southeasterly side of aforementioned Kansas Road;
thence ina Northeasterly direction along the South-
easterly line of said Kansas Road, a distance of one
hundred fifty-four (154) feet, more or less, to the place
of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 26,000 square feet, more or less.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to the covenants and restric-
tions recorded in previous deeds.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Robert J. Ven-
edam, by Deed from Kenneth J.

[...]

with the easterly side of twenty (20) feet Chestnut
Lane with the easterly side of twenty (20) feet wide
Maple Lane; said pin also being in the line of Robin
Hood Lake Development; thence extending along
Robin Hood Lake Development South seventy-five
(75) degrees eighty (08) minutes East one hundred
fifty-three and twenty-three hundredths (153.23) feet
to an iron pin; thence extending along the westerly
side of Lot No. 64 B, South three (3) degrees twenty
(20) minutes West one hundred thirty-seven and
thirty-seven (137.37) feet to an iron pin on the norther-
ly side of twenty ()20) feet wide Pine Lane; thence ex-
tending along the northerly side of Pine Lane, North
eighty-six (86) degrees forty (40) minutes West one
hundred fifty (150) feet to an iron pin at the intersec-
tion of the northerly side of Pine Lane with the easter-
ly side of twenty (20) feet wide Maple Lane; thence
extending along the eastern side of Maple Lane,
North three (03) degrees twenty (20) minutes East one
hundred sixty-eight and one hundredth (168.01) feet
to the place of beginning.
NOTICE - This document may not sell, convey, trans-
fer, include or insure the title to the coal and right of
support underneath the surface land described or re-
ferred to herein, and the owner or owners of such
coal may have the complete legal right to remove all